During the year under review, the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 2 4th December, 2021 approved Raising of 
funds through issuance and allotment of equity shares having face value of Rs.10.00/- (Rupee Ten Only) (‘Equity Shares’) for 
an aggregate amount of up to 49,80,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Nine Crores Eighty Lakhs Only) on right issue basis, to the 
eligible equity shareholders of the Company, through Letter of offer dated June 29, 2022. 

Right Issue Size: 2,46,22,781 (Two Crores Forty-Six Lakhs Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred And Eighty-One) Fully 
Paid-Up Rights Shares Of Face Value Of 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) (‘Equity Shares’) Each At A Price Of Rs.20.00/- (Rupees 
Twenty Only) Per Right Share (Including A Premium Of Rs.10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) Per Right Share). 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED UNDER THE NON-BANKING FINANCIAL COMPANIES (RESERVE